tion of the area hereinafter described. This resolution and petition contained all 

the information required by statute including a description of the property subject 

to annexation which is as follows: 

PARCEL A . 
- - AU of the North Half (N~) of Section Four ( 4)q Township One Hundred 

Thirty-two (132) North, Range Forty-three (43) West, except that part presently 
within the Corporate Limits of the City of Fergus Falls; and all of the South­
west Quarter (SW~) of Section Four (4), Township One Hundred Thirty-two (132) 
North, Range Forty-three (43) West except that part South of the North right 
of way line of T.H. 94 and except that part presently within the Corporate 
Limits of the City of Fergus Falls; and all of the North Half rn~) of Section 
Five (5), Township One Hundred Thirty-two (132) North, Range Forty-three (43) 
West lying E~st of the East right of way line of T.H. 94 and South of the North 
edge of the Otter Tail River flowage; and all of the Southeast Quarter (SE~) 
of Section Five (5), Township One Hundred Thirty-two (132) North, Range 
Forty-three (43) West, lying Northeast of the Northeast right of way line of 

T.H. 94; and all of the North Half.of the NorthJ.est Quarter (N\ of NW~), 
Section Nine (9), Township One Hundred Thirty-tw'o (132) North, l~.ange Forty- three